
Local Health Department Immunization Contact List for Schools and Children's Facilities, 2019-20

Local Health Department Immunization Contact Address Phone Fax Email

Baker County Nancy Staten 3330 Pocahontas

Health Department Alicia Hills Baker City, OR  97814

Benton County Cindy D'Angiolillo PO Box 579

Health Department Paula Felipe Corvallis, OR  97339-0579

Clackamas County Erica Gillespie 999 Library Ct

Public Health Division Lindsey Castelan Oregon City, OR  97045

Clatsop County Elisa Long 820 Exchange Ste 100

Public Health Astoria, OR  97103

Columbia County Mike Paul 230 Strand St.

Health Department St. Helens, OR  97051

Coos County Lena Hawtin 281 LaClair St.

Public Health Coos Bay, OR 97420

Crook County Stacy Hansen 375 NW Beaver St, Ste. 100

Health Department Muriel Delavergne-Brown Prineville, OR  97754

Curry Community Brian Leon 29692 Ellensburg Ave.

Health Gold Beach, OR  97444

Deschutes County Jill Johnson 2577 NE Courtney Dr.

Health Services Bend, OR  97701

Douglas Mark Stout 621 W Madrone

Public Health Network Roseburg, OR  97470

Grant County Jessica Winegar 528 E Main St. Suite E

Health Department John Day, OR  97845

Harney County Charlotte Campbell 420 N Fairview

Health Department Burns, OR  97720

Hood River County Lindy McCasland 1109 June St

Health Department Hood River, OR  97031

Jackson County Al Solochier 140 S Holly St

Health & Human Services Medford, OR  97501

Jefferson County Sarah O'Brien 715 SW 4th St

Health Department Madras, OR  97741

Josephine County Cindy McDaniel 715 NW Dimmick St

Public Health Department Grants Pass, OR  97526

Klamath County Jessica Dale 3314 Vandenberg Road

Public Health Klamath Falls, OR  97603

(541) 523-8242

(541) 766-6186

(503) 655-8387

(503) 325-8678

(888) 204-8568 

(541) 888-8726

(541) 386-9181

(541) 774-7954

(541) 475-0132

(541) 474-5353

(541) 855-3638

jessica.winegar@ccsemail.org

lindy.mccasland@co.hood-river.or.us

charlotte.campbell@co.harney.or.us

sarah.obrien@co.jefferson.or.us

solochae@jacksoncounty.org

cmcdaniel@co.josephine.or.us

503.655.8799 

503.742.5371

503.338.3690

541.573.2271

michael.paul@co.columbia.or.us 

Lena.Hawtin@chw.coos.or.us

shansen@h.co.crook.or.us 

mdelavergnebrown@h.co.crook.or.us 

leonb@currych.org

jdale@co.klamath.or.us

(541) 447-3093

(541) 813-2536

(541) 322-7618

(541) 957-3716

(541) 575-3604

(541) 573-8388

541.322.7452

nstaten@bakercounty.org 

ahills@bakercounty.org

cindy.d'angiolillo@co.benton.or.us 

Paula.Felipe@co.benton.or.us

immunizations@clackamas.us

elong@co.clatsop.or.us 

jillj@deschutes.org

Mark@DouglasPublicHealthNetwork.org

503.397.7247 

541.425.7545 

x3441

541.447.5165

541.266.6700

541.523.8211

541.766.6766

541.440.3529

541.575.0429

541.474.5329

541.885.2434

541.475.4456

541.387.7110

541.774.8033
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(541) 523-8242
nstaten@bakercounty.org 

ahills@bakercounty.org
541.523.8211

Lake County Judy Clarke 100 N D St, Ste 100

Public Health Office Lakeview, OR  97630

Lane County Kate Blair 151 W 7th Ave, Room 310

Public Health Eugene, OR  97401

Lincoln County Samantha Schafer 36 SW Nye

Health & Human Services Newport, OR  97365

Linn County Debby Uri PO Box 100

Dept. of Health Services Albany, OR  97321

Malheur County Marci Brabb 1108 SW 4th St

Health Department Ontario, OR  97914

Marion County Diana Dickey 3180 Center St NE

Health & Human Services Osiel Pequeno Salem, OR  97301

Morrow County Vickie Turrell PO Box 799

Health Department Heppner, OR  97836

Multnomah County Marsha Brumbaugh 619 NW 6th Ave, 4th Floor

Health Department Portland, OR  97209

Polk County Che Pivovar 182 SW Academy, Ste. 302

Health Department Dallas, OR 97338

Tillamook County Robin Watts PO Box 489

Health Office Tillamook, OR  97141

Umatilla County Alisha Southwick 200 SE 3rd St

Public Health Department Pendleton, OR  97801

Union County Elizabeth Sieders 2301 Cove Ave

Center for Human Devel. La Grande, OR  97850

Wallowa County Elizabeth Sieders 2301 Cove Ave

Health Department La Grande, OR  97850

Wasco-Sherman-Gilliam Dianne Kerr 419 E 7th St

North Central Public Health District The Dalles, OR  97058

Washington County TBD 155 N. 1st Avenue MS #68

Dept of Health & Human Serv. Hillsboro, OR  97124

Wheeler County Karen Woods PO Box 307

Public Health Fossil, OR  97830

Yamhill County Lindsey Lopez 412 NE Ford St

Public Health McMinnville, OR  97128

Rev. 2019 09

(503) 842-3983

(541) 278-5433

(541) 763-2850

(503) 472-9731

(541) 963-0520

(541) 963-0520

(541) 506-2601

(503) 846-3644

(541) 682-2455

(541) 265-4194

(541) 924-6911

(541) 947-4563

esieders@chdinc.org 

esieders@chdinc.org 

alisha.southwick@umatillacounty.net

rwatts@co.tillamook.or.us

lopezl@co.yamhill.or.us

kwoods@asherhealth.net

diannek@co.wasco.or.us

marsha.r.brumbaugh@multco.us

vturrell@co.morrow.or.us

duri@co.linn.or.us

marci.brabb@malheurco.org

ddickey@co.marion.or.us 

opequeno@co.marion.or.us

pivovar.che@co.polk.or.us

jclarke@co.lake.or.us

kathleen.blair@co.lane.or.us

sschafer@co.lincoln.or.us

(541) 889-8468

(503) 584-4855

(541) 676-5652

(503) 988-3917

(503) 831-3499

541.763.2725

503.846.4955

503.434.7414

541.506.2618

541.947.6045

541.967.3888 

x2488

541.889.7279 x101

541.676.5421

503.361.2791 

503.566.2961

541.278.5432

541.962.8800

541.962.8800

503.842.3900 

x3928

503.623.8175 

x2309

503.988.8770

541.265.6611 

x3281

541.682.4327


